

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 38371 OF 2022

Anant Pandurang TeliPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary.RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH

PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ

DATE : 27th September, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 02/11/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)